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CHAPTER 229

No. 552, S.]	 [Published June 22, 1957.

CHAPTER 229

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (line 499) and 20.551 (la) of the
statutes, relating to an appropriation for advertising recreational
facilities of Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 499) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1957-58 1958-59

499. Advertising Wisconsin ________ 20.551 (1a) $103,100 $103,100

SECTION 2. 20.551 (1a) of the statutes is created to read:
20.551 (1a) TRANSFER TO CONSERVATION FUND; ADVERTISING WISCON-

SIN. Annually beginning July 1, 1957, $103,100 to the conservation fund
for the execution of its functions under s. 23.09 (7) (L).
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SECTION 3. Section 20.280 (74) of the statutes as affected by the
Iaws of 1957, is increased by adding the following amount:
Conservation Commission

1957-58 1958-59
Recreational advertising and publicity 20.280 (74) $103,000 $103,000
for the purpose of providing increased funds for recreational advertising
and publicity.

Approved June 18, 1957.
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